

Return to:

AMERIESTATE LEGAL PLAN, INC. 3525 Hyland Ave. Suite 150 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Mail Tax Statements to: IMNAS GADINGAN VALLESTEROS 1960 CANAL DR. STOCKTON, CA 95204 Doc Number: 0811334

10/23/2012 08:33 AM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By Ameriestate Legal Plan

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 5 Bk: 1012 Pg: 5801

Fee: \$ 18.00 RPTT # 7

Deputy. gl

PTN APN#: 1319-30-644-051

# **QUITCLAIM DEED**

The Undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): This conveyance transfers the grantor(s) interest into a Revocable Living Trust. NRS 07 There is no consideration for this transfer. (Documentary transfer Tax -0-.)

IMNAS VALLESTEROS, A WIDOW, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS A MARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

Hereby REMISE, RELEASES and QUITCLAIMS to: IMNAS GADINGAN VALLESTEROS Trustee of THE VALLESTEROS LIVING TRUST, Dated JUL 0 3 2012

The following described real property in the Unincorporated area, County of **DOUGLAS**, State of **Nevada** 

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERETO

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.



BK: 1012 PG: 5802 10/23/2012 08:33 AM

The undersigned trustee(s) hereby declare(s) that the trust has not been revoked, modified, or amended in any manner which would cause the representation contained herein to be incorrect. The certification is being signed by all of the currently acting trustees.

signed by all of the currently acting trustees.
Date: JUL 0 3 2012 Junas Badigan Valles tiros
MNAS GADINGAN VALLESTEROS
NOTARY PUBLIC (
STATE OF California )ss.
COUNTY OF Sand Jong WIND
On, JUL 0 3 2012 SERALD BARNES Notary Public, Personally appeared
IMNAS GADINGAN VALLESTEROS known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on this instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct
(THIS AREA FOR OFFICIAL NOTARY STAMP)
WITNESS my handyand official seal GERALD BARNES
Signature Commission # 1820654 Notary Public - California Shasta County
My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 20
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

BK . 1012 PG : 5809 10/23/2012 08:33 AM

Witness my hand this 3 rd	day of	July	,20 /2 .	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	_ , _	<del></del>	7	
James Valles lines				
IMNAS VALLESTEROS			\ \	
			\ \	
NOTARY PUBLIC	)		\ \	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)SS		\ \	
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN	)			
UU 0 2 2012				
On, JUL 0 3 2012, before me,		SERALD BAR	NES	
"Notary Public", Personally appeared IMNAS VALLES TEROS who proved to me on the				
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the				
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on this				
instrument the person(s), or the entit				
instrument.	y upon our	uni or which police	,,,,(5) 40104, 0,1004104 1.10	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJI	U <b>RY unde</b> r	r the laws of the St	ate of California that the	
foregoing paragraph is true and correct				
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al:	مرسميانس	OFDALD DADNIES	
	The same of the sa		GERALD BARNES Commission # 1820654	
MAR		AN COMPANY	Notary Public - California	
Signature Mal / W	<u> </u>	Му	Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012	
/ /				
	/	. \	<b>\</b>	
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:				
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recorded does not contain				
the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)				
		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
		<b>Grantor</b>	☐ Agent	
Simoton Van	llester	10		
Signature Anna Va	10370			
7 - 1/11.		Title		
Print Name Imnas Valle	741/17			
/ /				
THIS INSTRUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED SO	OLELY FROM	INFORMATION GIVE	N BY THE PARTIES HERETO.	
THERE ARE NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIES GUARA DESCRIPTION OR QUANTITY OF LAND DESC	INTEES ARE ' RIBED, AS NO	IO MARKETABILITY ( DEXAMINATION OF T	OF TITLE, ACCURACY OF THE TILE TO THE PROPERTY WAS	
REQUESTED OR CONDUCTED.			— - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

APN#: 1319-32-644-051

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/51 ST INTEREST IN AND TO THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM AS FOLLOWS:

A) AN UNDIVIDED 1/106THS INTEREST AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON, IN AND TO LOT 37 OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3 AS SHOWN ON THE NINTH AMENDED MAP RECORD JULY 14, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 182057, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA. EXCEPT THEREFROM UNITS 039 THROUGH 080 (INCLUSIVE) AND UNITS 141 THROUGH 204 (INCLUSIVE) AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM PLAN RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 182057, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

B) UNIT NO. 143 AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON SAID CONDOMINIUM PLAN.

## PARCEL TWO:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS PARCEL "A" ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, RECORDED JANUARY 22, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63805, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY AND STATE, FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED JANUARY 11, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63681, IN BOOK 173, PAGE 229 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND IN THE MODIFICATIONS THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 1973 AS DOCUMENT NO. 69063 IN BOOK 973, PAGE 812 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND RECORDED JULY 2, 1976 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1472 IN BOOK 776, PAGE 87 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

## PARCEL THREE:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND RECREATIONAL PURPOSES AND FOR THE USE AND ENJOYMENT AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES OVER, ON AND THROUGH LOTS 29, 39, 40, AND 41 AS SHOWN ON TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3- SEVENTH AMENDED MAP, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA AND SUCH RECREATIONAL

BK: 10 12 PG: 5905 10/23/2012 08:33 AM

AREAS AS MAY BECOME A PART OF SAID TIMESHARE PROJECT, FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

## PARCEL FOUR:

- A) A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES AS GRANTED TO HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS IN DEED RE-RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63026, BEING OVER A PORTION OF PARCEL 26-A (DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NO. 01112, RECORDED JUNE 17, 1976) IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, AND
- B) AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES, 32' WIDE, THE CENTERLINE OF WHICH IS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE SEVENTH AMENDED MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE NO. 3, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986, AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

## PARCEL FIVE:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE A UNIT OF THE SAME UNIT TYPE AS DESCRIBED IN THE DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION OF THE RIDGE TAHOE PHASE FIVE RECORDED ON AUGUST 18, 1988, AS DOCUMENT NO. 184461 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, IN WHICH AN INTEREST IS HEREBY CONVEYED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (B) OF PARCEL ONE, AND THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY REFERRED TO IN SUBPARAGRAPH (A) OF PARCEL ONE AND PARCELS TWO, THREE, AND FOUR ABOVE FOR ALL OF THE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE RIDGE TAHOE, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, DURING ONE USE WEEKS WITHIN THE PRIME SEASON, AS SAID QUOTED TERM IS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION OF THE RIDGE TAHOE PHASE FIVE.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS MAY BE APPLIED TO ANY AVAILABLE UNIT OF THE SAME UNIT TYPE ON LOT 37 DURING SAID USE WEEK WITHIN SAID "USE SEASON".